




















ES INFORMACION

CONSEJOS DE SEGURIDAD

« Tire todas las bolsas de plastico con seguridad; manténgalas fuera del alcance de los nifios

pequenos.

« Mantenga a los ninos lejos del area de montaje.

« Cuando utilice una escalera de mano o herramientas eléctricas, asegurese de sequir los consejos

de sequridad del fabricante.

CUIDADOS & MANTENIMIENTO

« Lave a maquina con agua fria. No use cloro. Linea seca. Cuelgue para que se seque.

RECOMENDACIONES IMPORTANTES

o Estas instrucciones son compatibles con la serie de cubiertas para patio de 3 m de profundidad

(10") de Canopia.

« Lerogamos lea con atencion las siguientes instrucciones antes de empezar a montar este

producto.

« Siga los distintos pasos en el mismo orden de las instrucciones.

o Guarde las instrucciones en un lugar seguro para poder consultarlas en el futuro.

HERRAMIENTAS Y EQUIPOS

O Escalera

O Llave Allen/ Llave
hexagonal

O Destornillador
de cabeza plana

O Taladro eléctrico
con broca o mecha
4 mm|7/32"

Paso 1:

Paso 2:

Paso 6:

Paso 7:

PASOS DE MONTAJE IMPORTANTES

Al encontrar este icono de informacion durante el montaje,
consulte el paso de montaje correspondiente para obtener
importantes comentarios adicionales.

Estas instrucciones corresponden al montaje de una (1) pieza del
juego de toldos para patios. Repita estos pasos en funcion del
tamaiio de su toldo.

Realice un orificio de hasta 4 mm de didametro en la parte posterior
del marco.

Realice un orificio de hasta 4 mm de didmetro en la parte delantera
del marco.

Gire el tornillo solamente de 3 a 4 veces, vea la figura b.

Tire del cable mientras aprieta y bloquea la pieza #9435, vea la figura c.
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SV INFORMATION

SAKERHETSRAD

« Gor dig av med alla plastpasar pa ett sakert satt - hall dem borta fran barn.

« Hall barnen borta fran monteringsomradet.

o Nar du anvander en stege eller motordrivna verktyg, sdkerstall att du féljer tillverkarens

sakerhetsrad.

RENGORINGSINSTRUKTIONER

o Maskintvattas kallt. Ej klorinblekning. Hangtorkas.

VIKTIGA REKOMMENDATIONER

o Dessa instruktioner ar kompatibla med Canopias 3 m djup (10") Patio Cover Series.

« Var vanlig las instruktionerna noggrant innan du borjar montera produkten.

« Vanligen utfor instruktionerna enligt de steg som angivits i dessa instruktioner.

« Spara dessa instruktioner pa ett sakert stalle for framtida referens.

VERKTYG OCH REDSKAP

O Stege

O Bracon-nyckel

O Sparmejsel

O Elektrisk borr
med borr
4 mm|7/32"

Steg 1:

Steg 2:

Steg 6:

Steg 7:

VIKTIGA MONTERINGSSTEG

Nar du ser denna ikon under montering, se relevant monteringssteg
for viktiga ytterligare kommentarer.

Dessa instruktioner avser montering av en (1) del av terrassolskyddet.
Upprepa dessa steg baserat pa storleken pa ditt terrassolskydd.

Borra ett hal upp till 4 mm i diameter pa baksidan av ramen.

Borra ett hal upp till 4 mm i diameter pa framsidan av ramen.

Vrid skruven endast 3- 4 ganger, se ritning b.

Dra kabeln medan del #9435 spanns och lases, se ritning c.




NN INFORMASJON

SIKKERHETSRAD

« Kvitt deg med all plastposer, pa en trygg mate - hold dem borte i fra barns rekkevidde. TARKEAT ASENNUSVAIHEET
' Hold barn borte fra montermgsor.nradet. o . . Kun néet tamén tietokuvakkeen asennuksen aikana, katso tarkedt
o Sikre at du felger produsentens sikkerhetsrad nar du bruker stige eller elektroverktay. 1 lisshuomautukset olennaisesta asennusvaiheesta.

Disse instruksjonene refererer til installasjon av en (1) del av terrassen
solbeskyttelse. Gjenta disse trinnene basert pa sterrelsen pa

RENGORINGSINSTRUKTIONER terrassesolskjermen.
« Kald maskinvask. Ingen blekemidler med klor. Henges opp til tark.
Trinn 1: Bor et hull pa opptil 4 mm i diameter pa baksiden av rammen.
VIKTIGA REKOMMENDATIONER
Trinn 2: Bor et hull opp til 4 mm i diameter pa forsiden av rammen.
« Disse instruksjonene er kompatible med Canopias 3 m-dybde (10’) Patio Cover Series.
o Les instruksjonene naye for du begynner pd monteringen av dette produktet.
« Folg stegene som forklart i instruksjonen. Trinn 6: Drei bare skruen 3- 4 ganger, se beskrivelse pa tegning b.
« Oppbevar denne instruksjonen pa et trygt sted, for fremtidig referanse.
Trinn 7: Trekk i kabelen mens du strammer og laser delen # 9435, se tegning c.

VERKTZY OG UTSTYR

O Stige O Flat skrutrekker
(=)
~~~~~~ a g— O Elektrisk drill
O Brakongkkel ﬁ med bor
4 mm|7/32"




FI  TIEDOT

TURVALLISUUSOHJEET

o Havita kaikki muovisuojat huolella - @13 jata niita lasten ulottuville.

« Pida lapset poissa asennuspaikalta.

o Kun kaytat tikkaita tai séhkotyokaluja noudata aina valmistajan antamia turva- ja kdyttoohjeita.

PUHDISTUSOHJEET

o Kylma konepesu. Ei klooria sisaltavaa valkaisuainetta. Narukuivaus.

TARKEITA SUOSITUKSIA

L]

L]
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TYOKALUT & VALINEET

O Tikkaat

O Kuusiokoloavain /
Kuusiokulma-avain

Tallenna ndma ohjeet myohempaa kayttod varten.

Nama ohjeet ovat yhteensopivia Canopiain 3 metrin syvyyden (10°) patiopelisarjan kanssa.
Lue nama ohjeet huolellisesti ennen kuin aloitat taman tuote kokoonpanon.
Suorita vaiheet jarjestyksellisesti esitettyjen ohjeitten mukaisesti.

O Talttapainen
ruuvimeisseli

O Sahkoporakone poranterdlld
4mm|7/32"

Trinn1:

Trinn 2:

Trinn 6:

Trinn7:

VIKTIGE MONTERINGSTRINN

Nar du ser dette ikonet under montering, vennligst se relevant
monteringstrinn for viktige tilleggskommentarer.

Nama ohjeet koskevat yhden (1) Patio Cover Shade -sarjan osan
kokoamista. Toista nama vaiheet Patio Cover -tuotteittesi maaran
mukaan.

Poraa lapimitaltaan enintddn 4 mm reika kehyksen takapuolelle.

Poraa lapimitaltaan enintaan 4 mm reika kehyksen etupuolelle.

Kierra ruuvia vain 3- 4 kertaa, katso piirustus b.

Veda kaapeli samalla kiristaen ja lukiten osan #9435, katso piirustus c.




DA INFORMATION

SIKKERHEDSRAD

o Bortskaf alle plastikposer pa sikker vis - hold dem uden for barns raekkevidde vaek.

« Hold barn vaek fra monteringsomradet.

« Nar du anvender en trappestige, eller elektriske vaerktgjer, sa veer sikker pa at du felger

producentens sikkerhedsanvisninger.

RENGORINGSVEJLEDNING

« Vaskemaskine koldt. Ingen klorin. Linjen er ter.

VIKTIGE ANBEFALINGER

« Denne vejledning er kompatibel med Cannopia’s 3 m dybde (10°) Patio Cover Series.

¢ Las venligst vejledningen omhyggeligt, inden du begynder at montere dette produkt.

o Udfar venligst trinene i den raekkefalge de er angivet i vejledningen.

« Opbevar denne vejledning et sikkert sted for fremtidig reference.

VARKTY] & UDSTYR

O Stige

O Unbrakonagle

O Flad
Skruetraekker

O Elektrisk boremaskine med
bor 4mm|7/32"

Trin1:

Trin 2:

Trin 6:

Trin7:

VIGTIGE MONTERINGSTRIN

Nar du steder pa dette informationsikon under monteringen,
se det relevante monteringstrin for vigtige yderligere kommentarer.

Denne vejledning henviser til samlingen af et (1) stykke af
terrassed=kslet. Gentag disse trin baseret pa din Patio Cover
-starrelse.

Bor et hul op til 4 mm i diameter pa bagsiden af rammen.

Bor et hul op til 4 mm i diameter foran rammen.

drej kun skruen 3- 4 gange, se tegning b.

Traek kablet ud under stramning og lasning af del #9435, se tegning c.




NL INFORMATIE

VEILIGHEIDSADVIES

« Verwijder de plastic verpakking veilig en houdt deze buiten bereik van kinderen. BELANGRIJKE STAPPEN VAN DE OPBOUW

e Laatkinderen niet in de buurt van tijdens de opbouw. Wanneer u dit informatiepictogram tijdens de opbouw tegenkomt,

o Bij het gebruik van trapladders of elektrisch gereedschap hanteer dan altijd de bijbehorende : raadpleeg dan de betreffende stap van de opbouw voor belangrijke
veiligheidsinstructies. 1 bijkomende opmerkingen.

Deze instructies hebben betrekking op de montage van één (1) stuk
van de Patio Cover Shade-set. Herhaal deze stappen op basis van de
SCHOONMAAK INSTRUCTIES afmetingen van uw Patio Cover.

« Koud in de machine wassen. Geen chloorbleekmiddel. Aan de lijn drogen.

Stap 1: Boor een gat met een diameter van max. 4 mm in de achterkant van
het frame.
BELANGRIJKE AANBEVELINGEN
Stap 2: Boor een gat met een diameter van max. 4 mm in de voorkant van
o Deze instructies zijn compatibel met de Patio Cover-serie van 3 m diepte (10"). het frame.
o Alstublieft lees deze handleiding voor u begint met het assembleren van het product.
« Alstublieft volg de stappen in de volgorde zoals vermeld staat in deze instructie. Stap 6: Draai de schroef slechts 3- 4 keer, zie tekening b.
« Bewaar deze instructies op een goede plek.
Stap 7: Trek aan de kabel tijdens het vastdraaien en vergrendelen van onderdeel
#9435, zie tekening c.
GEREEDSCHAP & UITRUSTING zle fexening ¢

O Ladder O Schroevendraaier met Platte Kop

O Inbussleutel | | ..g— O Elektrische Boor
Zeshoekige Sleutel ﬁ Met Boorbeitel

O 4 mm|7/32"




IT INFORMAZIONE

CONSIGLIO DI SICUREZZA

o Smaltire tutti i sacchetti di plastica in modo sicuro - tenerli lontani dalla portata dei bambini.

« Tenere i bambini lontani dalla zona di assemblaggio.

« Quando utilizzate una scala o strumenti di potenza, assicuratevi di seguire i consigli di prudenza

del produttore.

ISTRUZIONI PER LA PULIZIA

« Lavaggio in lavatrice a freddo. Senza sbiancante al cloro. Asciugatura naturale.

L]

L]
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RACCOMANDAZIONI IMPORTANTI

Queste istruzioni sono compatibili con la serie di coperture per patio di 3 m di profondita (10°)

di Canopia.

Si prega di leggere attentamente le istruzioni prima di iniziare a montare questo prodotto.

Si prega di andare passo passo nelbordine indicato in queste istruzioni.

Conservare le istruzioni in un luogo sicuro per un futuro riferimento.

STRUMENTI E ATTREZZATURE

O Scala

O Chiave a brugola /
Chiave esagonale

[0 Cacciavite a testa piatta

O Trapano elettrico con punta
di trapano 4 mm | 7/32"

Passo 1:

Passo 2:

Passo 6:

Passo 7:

FASI DI MONTAGGIO IMPORTANTI

Quando si incontra questa icona informativa durante il montaggio,
fare riferimento alla relativa fase di montaggio per ulteriori
importanti commenti.

Queste istruzioni sono per il montaggio di un (1) pezzo del kit tenda
da sole per il patio. Ripetete questi passi a seconda delle dimensioni
della vostra tenda da sole.

Praticare un foro di 4 mm di diametro nella parte posteriore del telaio.

Praticare un foro di 4 mm di diametro nella parte anteriore del telaio.

Girare la vite solo 3 - 4 volte, vedi disegno b.

Tirare il cavo durante il serraggio e il bloccaggio della parte 9435,
vedi disegno c.




SK INFORMACIE

BEZPECNOSTNA RADA

« Bezpecne odstrante vsetky plastové obaly - udrzujte ich mimo dosahu malych deti.

Udrzujte deti mimo oblasti montaze.

o Pri pouzivani schodkového rebrika alebo elektrického naradia sa ubezpecte, Ze nasledujete

bezpecnostné pokyny vyrobcu.

POKYNY NA CISTENIE

s Perte v pracke v studenej vode. Bez chlérového bielidla. Suste na vzduchu.

L]
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DOLEZITE ODPORUCANIA

Tieto pokyny sti kompatibilné so sddou Patio Cover Series o hibke 3 m (10).

Pred zacatim montaZze tohto vyrobku si, prosim, dokladne precitajte tieto pokyny.

Skor, nez zacnete s montazou vyrobku , si dokladne precitajte tieto pokyny.

Kroky vykonavajte v poradi uvedenom v tychto pokynoch. Pokyny si odlozte na bezpecné
miesto, aby ste ich mohli v budUcnosti znova pouzit.

NASTROJE A ZARIADENIE

O Rebrik

O Imbusovy k¢ /
Sesthranny kluc

O Skrutkovac s plochou hlavou

O Elektricka vitacka
svrtdkom 4 mm | 7/32”

Krok 1:

Krok 2:

Krok 6:

Krok 7:

DOLEZITE MONTAZNE KROKY

Ked'sa pocas montaze stretnete s touto informacnou ikonou,
dalsie dolezité poznamky ndjdete v prislusnom montaznom kroku.

Tento navod sa tyka montaze jedného (1) kusu sady Patio Cover
Shade (Zastresenie terasy). Tieto kroky zopakujte podla vel'kosti
zastresenia terasy.

Na zadnej strane ramu vyvrtajte otvor s priemerom az 4 mm.

Do prednej Casti ramu vyvrtajte otvor s priemerom az 4 mm.

Skrutku otocte iba 3 - 4 krat, pozri nakres b.

Potiahnite kabel pri utahovani a uzamykani Casti #9435 pozri nakres c.




SL INFORMACIE

VARNOSTNI NAPOTEK

« Varno odstranite vse plasti¢ne vrecke - hranite jih izven dosega majhnih otrok.

s Otroke drzite stran od obmodja za sestavljanje.

o Pri uporabi lestve ali elektri¢nih orodij se prepricajte, da upostevate varnostne nasvete

proizvajalca.

NAVODILA ZA CISCENJE

« Hladno strojno pranje. Brez belila s klorom. Susenje na zraku.

POMEMBNA PRIPOROCILA

L]
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ORODJA & OPREMA

O Lestev

O Allen kljuc /
Sesterokotni kljuc

Ta navodila so zdruZljiva s Canopia ovo 3 m globino (10°) Patio Cover Series.
Pazljivo preberite ta navodila, preden zacnete sestavljati ta izdelek.
Izvedite korake v zaporedju, kot je navedeno v teh navodilih.

Ta navodila shranite na varnem mestu za kasnejSo uporabo.

O Izvijac s plos¢ato glavo

O Elektri¢ni vrtalnik
s svedrom 4 mm | 7/32"

Korak 1:

Korak 2:

Korak 6:

Korak 7:

POMEMBNI KORAKI MONTAZE

Ce med montiranjem naletite na to ikono za informacije,
glejte ustrezni korak montaze za pomembne dodatne opombe.

Ta navodila se nanasajo na sestavo enega (1) kosa kompleta sencil
za pokrivala za teraso. Te korake ponovite glede na velikost pokrivala
za teraso.

Na zadnji strani okvirja izvrtajte luknjo s premerom do 4 mm.

Na sprednji strani okvirja izvrtajte luknjo s premerom do 4 mm.

Vijak privijte samo 3 - 4 krat, glejte sliko b.

Med zategovanjem in zaklepanjem dela #9435 povlecite kabel, glejte sliko c.




ET TEAVET

OHUTUSNOUDED
« Vabanege koigist plastikkottides turvaliselt - valtige nende sattumist vaikeste laste kdeulatusse. OLULISED KOKKUPANEMISSAMMUD
» Valtige laste sattum|s.t esEme kok@@@@salale. L ) . 5 Kui ndete kokkupanemisel seda teabeikooni, palun vaadake
« Kasutades treppredelit voi elektrilisi tooriistu, veenduge, et jargite tootja ohutusjuhiseid. 1 vastavat kokkupanemisetappi oluliste lisakommentaaride saamiseks.

Kaesolevad juhised viitavad Terrassi kattevarju komplekti iihe
(1) osa kokkupanekule. Korrake neid samme vastavalt oma Terrassi

PUHASTUSJUHISED katte suurusele.
« Kiilm masinapesu. Kloorivalgendit mitte kasutada. Riputada kuivama.
Samm 1: Puurige auk labimooduga kuni 4 mm raami tagakiiljel.
OLULISED SOOVITUSED
Samm 2: Puurige auk labimooduga kuni 4 mm raami esikiiljel.
o Need juhised iihilduvad Canopia 3meetrise (10°) siseouekatete sarjaga.
« Palun tutvuge kaesolevate juhistega pohjalikult enne seda, kui alustate selle toote
kokkupanemist. Samm 6: Keerake kruvi ainult 3 - 4 korda, vaadake joonist b.
« Palun teostage nimetatud sammud kaesolevates juhistes mainitud jarjekorras.
« Palun hoidke kdesolevad juhised turvalises kohas alles, et tulevikus neid kasutada.
Samm 7: Tommake kaablit osa #9435 pingutamise ja lukustamise ajal,

vaadake joonist c.

TOORIISTAD JA SEADMED

O Redel O Lapik kruvikeeraja

""" X % O Elektriline puur puuriteraga

O Kuuskantvoti 4mm | 732"




HU INFORMACIO

BIZTONSAGI TANACSOK

o Az Gsszes milanyag zacskat dvatosan tavolitsa el - tartsa ezeket tavol a kisgyermekektdl.

« Tartsa tdvol a gyermekeket az 6sszeszerelési teriilettdl.

o Ha létrat, vagy elektromos kéziszerszamokat hasznal, ligyeljen arra, hogy mindig kdvesse azon

TISZTITASI UTMUTATO

gyartok biztonsagi eldirasait.

o Mosogépben hideg vizzel kell mosni. Tilos fehérit6t alkalmazni. Szaritokétélen szaritsa.

L]
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FONTOS AJANLASOK

Ezek az utasitasok 6sszeegyeztethetGk a Canopia 3 méteres (10) teraszfedél-sorozataval.

A termék osszedllitasa el6tt kérjlik, olvassa at alaposan ezeket az utasitdsokat.

A lépéseket az itmutatonak megfelel6 sorrendben végezze el.

Tartsa meg ezt az Utmutatdt egy biztonsagos helyen, hogy késébb is hasznalhassa.

SZERSZAMOK ES KESZULEKEK

O Létra

O Imbuszkulcs

O Laposfejli csavarhizo

O Elektromos furd, furdszarral
4mm|7/32"

1. lépés:

2. lépés:

6. lépés:

7. lépés:

FONTOS OSSZESZERELESI LEPESEK

Amikor 6sszeszerelés soran ezzel az informacios ikonnal talalkozik,
ugy kérijiik, olvassa el a vonatkozo 6sszeszerelési lépést a tovabbi
fontos megjegyzésekkel kapcsolatban.

Ezek az utasitdsok a teraszarnyékol6 készlet egy (1)
darabjanak dsszeszerelésére vonatkoznak. Ismételje meg
ezeket a lépéseket a teraszarnyékolé mérete fiiggvényében.

Furjon eqgy legfeljebb 4 mm atmérgjl lyukat a keret hatoldalan.

Furjon egy legfeljebb 4 mm atmérgjl lyukat a keret ellilsé oldalan.

csak 3 - 4 fordulatot forgasson a csavaron, lasd a b. abra.

Hulzza meg a kabelt, s mikozben hizza, rogzitse a 9435 sz. elemet,
lasd a c. abra.




PL INFORMACIA

RADY DOT. BEZPIECZENSTWA

« Nalezy w bezpieczny sposéb usunga¢ wszystkie plastikowe torby - trzymac je poza zasiegiem

dziedi.

s Trzymaj dzieci z dala od miejsca wykonywania montazu.

o Podczas korzystania z drabiny lub elektronarzedzi, upewnij sie, ze postepujesz zgodnie z
zaleceniami bezpieczenstwa producenta.

INSTRUKCJE CZYSZCZENIA

s Prac w pralce w zimnej wodzie. Nie stosowac wybielaczy chlorowych. Suszy¢ w stanie

rozwieszonym.

WAZNE ZALECENIA

o Teinstrukcje s3 zgodne z serig okladek patio Canopia o glebokosci 3 m (10).

s Przed przystapieniem do montazu produktu prosimy o uwazne zapoznanie sie z instrukcjg oraz
0 przeprowadzanie poszczegdlnych etapéw montazu w kolejnosci okreslonej w niniejszej

instrukgji.

« Zachowaj te instrukcje w bezpiecznym miejscu do przysztego uzytku.

NARZEDZIA | SPRZET

O Drabina

O Klucz Imbusowy

O Srubokret Plaski

O Wiertarka Elektryczna
z Wierttem 4 mm | 7/32”

Krok 1:

Krok 2:

Krok 6:

Krok 7:

WAZNE KROKI MONTAZU

Kiedy napotkasz takga ikone informacyjna w trakcie montazu,
prosimy zapoznac sie z odpowiednim krokiem montazu opatrzonym
waznym komentarzem dodatkowym.

Instrukcje odnosz3 sie do montazu jednego (1) elementu zestawu
ostony przeciwstonecznej na taras. Kroki nalezy powtarza¢ w
zaleznosci od rozmiaru oslony.

Wywierci¢ otwor o srednicy do 4 mm na tylnej czesci ramy.

Wywierci¢ otwdr o Srednicy do 4 mm na przedniej czesci ramy.

Przekreci¢ srube tylko 3 - 4 razy, zobacz rysunek b.

Pociagnac kabel podczas dokrecania i blokowania czesci #9435,
patrz rysunek c.




RU  JHOOPMALUA

PEKOMEHZALMA NO TEXHUKE BE3OMACHOCTH

° YTmnm3|/|py|7|Te BCe NaCTUKOBbIE NaKeTbl 6e3OI'IaCHO, AepXxute X B HeAOCTYNHOM AnA p,eTeVl

mecTe.

o [lepXunTe geTen noganblie OT MecTa COopKN.

o [Mpu UCNONb30BaHNUN CTPEMSAHKU U SNIEKTPOVHCTPYMEHTA y6eanTech B TOM, UTO Bbl
cnepyete pekoMeHZaLumamM no 6e3onacHocTu.

UHCTPYKLIW NO YBOPKE

¢ MalunHHaA cTupKa XonofgHow Bofoii. He ncnonb3ynte xnopHbI otbenvsaTens. Boicywnte,

NOoBeCUB Ha WWHYype.

BAXHDBIE PEKOMEHZALUK

e DTV VHCTPYKLUMM COBMECTUMBI C cepuein obnoxek Patio rny6unoin 3 m (10°).

o [NoxanyiicTa, BHUMATENIbHO NPOUYUTaNTE 3Ty UHCTPYKLMIO, MpeXxae Yem NpucTynaTb K coopke

3TOro NnpoaykTa.

e BbinonHAnTe warn B pekoMmeHayeMmoM nopAanke, ykasaHHOM B 3TOMN NHCTPYKUUWN.

. XpaHI/ITe 3TY NHCTPYKLUMIO B HAalEXKHOM MecCTe AnA JanbHenLwero Ncnonb3oBaHmA.

WHCTPYMEHTbI 1 0bOPY0BAHUE

O CrtpemsHka

[ WecTurpaHHblii
wnuy

O OTBepTKa c NAOCKAM LIAULEM

O 2nekTpnueckas gpenb
C NepoBbIM CBEP/IOM
4mm|7/32"

Lar 1:

Lar 2:

LLar 6:

Lar 7:

BAXHDBIE 3TAMbI CBOPKA

Ecnv Bo Bpemsi CGOpKM BaM BCTPEUAeTCA Takasi CpaBOYHAsi UKOHKa,
Heo6XoAMMO 06PaTUTLCS K COOTBETCTBYIOLLEMY 3Tany c6OpKu Ans
03HAKOM/IEHUS! C ONOJIHUTE/IbHBIMU BaXbIHMU 3aMeYaHUsIMU.

[aHHasi UHCTPYKLUsI OTHOCATCA K C6OpKe OfHOTO (1) aneMeHTa KOMIIeKTa
«HaBec Ans natuo». MoBTOpUTE 3TU WIArM B 3aBMCMMOCTU OT pa3mepa
Ballero HaBeca A/ naTuo.

MpocBepnUTe OTBEPCTHE AYAMETPOM [0 4 MM Ha 3a/Heil yacTu
pambil.

MpocBepnUTe OTBEPCTUE AVAMETPOM [0 4 MM Ha NepeaHei
yacTu pambl.

[MoBepHUTE BUHT TO/MBKO 3 - 4 pasa, cM. PucyHok B.

MoTaHWTe 3a kabenb, OAHOBPEMEHHO 3aTArmBas U ukcupysa getanb
#9435, cm. PucyHok C.

A




LAT INFORMACIU

DROSIBAS PADOM|

o |zmetiet visus plastmasas maisus drosa vieta - uzglabajot tos maziem bérniem nepieejama vieta.

o Turiet bernus péc iespgjas talak no montazas vietas.

o Lietojot saliekamas kapnes vai elektroinstrumentus, parliecinieties, ka sekojat razotaja

noradijumiem par drosibu.

TIRISANAS NORADIJUM|

o Mazgat velas mazgajama magina ar aukstu tideni. Bez hlora balinatja. Zavét, izkarot.

SVARIGI I[ETEIKUMI

« Sis instrukcijas ir saderigas ar Canopia 3 m dziluma (10) teradu seqgumu sériju.

o Ladzu, pirms $i produkta uzstadisanas, rapigi izlasiet Sos noradijumus.

o Lldzu, veiciet darbibas Sajos noradijumos noraditaja kartiba.

« Noglabajiet Sos noradijumus drosa vieta, lai varétu tos izmantot ari velak.

RIKI UN APRIKOJUMS

[0 Kapnes

O SesSstura atslega

O Plakanas galvas skravgriezis

O Elektriska urbjmasina ar urbi
4mm|7/32"

Solis 1:

Solis 2:

Solis 6:

Solis 7:

SVARIGAS DARBIBAS MONTAZAI

Saskaroties ar So informacijas ikonu montazas laika, lidzu, skatiet
attiecigo montazas darbibu, lai iegiitu svarigus papildu komentarus.

Sie noradijumi ir paredzéti viena (1) Patio Canopy Kit
komplekta saliksanai. Atkartojiet Sis darbibas atkariba
no patio patversmes lieluma.

Ramja aizmugure urbiet caurumu lidz 4 mm diametra.

Ramja priekspuseé urbiet caurumu lidz 4 mm diametra.

Grieziet skruvi tikai 3 - 4 reizes, sk. Zimgjumu b.

Pavelciet kabeli, pievelkot un nofiksgjot detalu # 9435, skat. C Zimgjumu.




LIT INFORMACIJA

SAUGOS PATARIMAI

o Visus plastikinius maiSelius iSmeskite saugiai - laikykite juos vaikams nepasiekiamoje vietoje.

« Laikykite vaikus atokiau nuo surinkimo zonos.

« Naudodami kopécias ar elektrinius jrankius, laikykités gamintojo saugos rekomendacijy.

PRIEZIURA IR TVARKYMAS

« Skalbti skalbykléje Saltu vandeniu. Nenaudoti chloro turinciy balikliy. DZiovinti pakabinus.

SVARBUS REKOMENDACIJOS

« Sios instrukcijos suderinamos su Canopia 3 m gylio (10°) terasos stogeliy serija.
o Laikykités nurodytos surinkimo sekos, kaip pateikta instrukcijose.
« Laikykite Sias instrukcijas saugioje vietoje, kad galétuméte jomis pasinaudoti ateityje.

JRANKIAI'IR JRANCA

O Kopécios

O Segiabriaunis
raktas

O Atsuktuvas tiesia galvute

O Elektrinis graztas - graztas
4 mm|7/32"

1ZIngsnis:

2 ZIngsnis:

6 ZIngsnis:

7 ZIngsnis:

SVARBUS SURINKIMO ZINGSNIAI

Kai surinkimo metu matote $ia informacine piktograma,
perziurékite atitinkama Zingsnj su papildomais paaiskinimais.

Sios instrukcijos taikomos vienos (1) terasos stogelio uzdangos
dalies surinkimui. Kartokite Siuos veiksmus pagal savo stogelio dyd;.

Grezkite iki 4 mm skersmens skyle rémo galinéje puséje.

Grezkite iki 4 mm skersmens skyle rémo priekinéje puséje.

Jsukite varztg tik 3-4 kartus, zr. brézinj b.

Traukite kabelj, tuo paciu metu verzdami ir fiksuodami detale #9435,
Zr. brézinj c.




CS INFORMACE

BEZPECNOSTNI RADA

o VSechny plastové sacky nebo tasky odkladejte bezpecnd mista - prechovavejte je mimo dosah

déti.

« Nepoustéjte déti na montazni pracovisté.

« Budete-li pouzivat zebrik nebo nastroje s mechanickym pohonem, zajistéte, abyste postupovali

podle bezpecnostnich doporuceni vyrobce.

NAVOD K CISTENI

« Hladno strojno pranje. Bez izbjeljivaca na bazi klora. Linija suha.

DULEZITA DOPORUCENI

L]

L]

°

NASTROJE A ZARIZENI

O Zebfik

O Imbusovy kli¢ /
Sestihranny kli¢

Tyto instrukce jsou kompatibilni s fadou Patio Cover hloubky 3m (10') Canopia.
NeZ zahdjite montaz tohoto produktu, pfectéte si prosim pozorné tento navod.
VSechny kroky prosim provedte v poradi uvedeném v tomto navodu.
Tento navod si uschovejte na bezpecném misté pro budouci potrebu.

O Sroubovak s plochou hlavou

O Elektricka vrtacka s vrtakem
4mm|7/32"

Krok 1:

Krok 2:

Krok 6:

Krok 7:

DULEZITE MONTAZNI KROKY

Kdyz se béhem montaze setkate s touto informacni ikonou,
dalsi dilezité poznamky najdete v pfislusném montaznim kroku.

Tyto pokyny se tykaji montaze jednoho (1) kusu sady Patio Cover
Shade. Opakujte tyto kroky na zakladé velikosti krytu vasi terasy.

Na zadni strané rdmu vyvrtejte otvor o priméru az 4 mm.

Na predni strané ramu vyvrtejte otvor o primeéru az 4 mm.

Vijak okrenite samo 3 - 4 puta, pogledajte sliku b.

Povucite kabel dok zatezete i zakljucavate dio # 9435, pogledajte sliku c.




RO INFORMATIE

BEZPECNOSTNI RADA

o \/Sechny plastové sacky nebo tasky odkladejte bezpecna mista - prechovavejte je mimo dosah déti.

o Nepoustéjte déti na montazni pracovisté.

o Budete-li pouzivat zebfik nebo nastroje s mechanickym pohonem, zajistéte, abyste postupovali podle

bezpecnostnich doporuceni vyrobce.

INGRIJIRE SI INTRETINERE

v v A

o De spalat la rece, fard indlbitor cu clor, in masina de spalat. Se usucd pe o franghie de uscat.

RECOMANDARI IMPORTANTE

o Aceste instructiuni sunt compatibile cu seria de acoperisuri de terasa

Canopia de 3 m adancime (10°)

o Urmati toate fazele in ordinea stabilitd in aceste instructiuni.

o Pastrati aceste instructiuni intr-un loc sigur pentru referinte ulterioare.

UNELTE SI ECHIPAMENT

O Scara

O Cheie Allen

O Surubelnita cu cap plat

O Burghiu electric - Burghiu
4 mm|7/32"

Faza1:

Faza 2:

Faza 6:

Faza7:

FAZE IMPORTANTE DE MONTARE

Cand intalniti acest simbol de informatii in timpul asamblarii, va rugam sa
consultati faza relevantla de asamblare, pentru comentarii suplimentare
importante.

Aceste instructiuni se refera la asamblarea unei (1) piese din setul de umbrire
pentru acoperis de terasd. Repetati aceste faze in functie de dimensiunea
acoperisului de terasa.

Gauriti o gaurd de pand la 4 mm in diametru pe spatele cadrului.

Faceti o gaura de pand la 4 mm in diametru in partea din fata a cadrului.

Rotiti surubul doar de 3-4 ori, urmati desenul b.

Trageti cablul in timp ce strangeti si fixati piesa #9435, vedeti desenul c.




BG  UHOOPMALKA

CbBETHM 3A BE3ONACHOCT

o |/|3XB'pr'IETe BCUYKIM HANIOHOBM TOp6I/I‘-IKl/I. ﬂ,p'b)KTe rv faney ot obcera Ha Manku geua.

. ﬂ,p'b)KTe JeuarTa fjaney ot 30HaTa 3a criobsasaHe.

o KoraTo nsnonseate cTbnba unu eNIeKTPpNYEeCKN MHCTPYMEHTHY, yBEpEeTe Ce, e cieBaTe
CbBeTUTe 3a 6e30MacHOCT Ha nponssoaunTena.

M0ALPbXKA

o MaluvHHO NpaHe Cbe CTyfaeHa Boga. bes xnopHa 6enuHa. CyleHe Ha npocTop.

BAXHO!

o Te3u NHCTPYKLMM Ca CbBMECTUMM CbC cepuisTa nepronuv 3 metpa Ha Canopia.

o Mons, u3nbHeTe CTbMNKUTE B pena, NoCOYeEH B TE3U NHCTPYKLUN.

o CbxpaHsBaiiTe Te3U UHCTPYKLMU Ha CUTYPHO MSACTO 3a 6bAeLn CrpaBKy.

WHCTPYMEHTHM 1 0bOPYABAHE

O Ctbnba

O WecTorpam

O Mnocka oTBepTKa

[0 EnekTpuyecka 6opmatunHa -
Cspegano
4 mm|7/32"

BAXXHW CTBIMKW 3A CTJTIOBABAHE

Korato cpelyHeTe Ta3n nHchopmalmoHHa MKOHa No Bpeme
[ Ha MOHTaX, MOJisl, BU)XXTe CbOTBeTHaTa CTblKa Ha crno6aBaHe

1 3a BaXHN AONBJ/IHUTE/THN KOMEeHTapu.

Te3n UHCTPYKLMU Ce OTHACAT 3a Cr106siBaHeTO Ha egHo (1) napue
OT KOMI/IEeKTa LWopu.
MoBTOpeTe Te3U CTHIKM B 3aBUCUMOCT OT pa3Mmepa Ha neprosnara.

Crbnka 1: Mpo6wuiiTe gynka c gnameTsbp 40 4 mm Ha rbpba Ha pamkarta.
Ctbnka 2: MpobuitTe gynka ¢ guameTbp A0 4 MM Ha OTNpPes Ha pamkara.
CTtbnka 6: 3aBbpTeTe BUHTA caMo 3-4 MbTU, BUXTE yepTex b.

Crbnka 7: M3gbpnaiite kabena, fokaTo 3aTArare U 3ak/tousare yacT #9435,

BWXTE HEepTeX C.

A




ONE SET
Item Qty.
product Curtain Metal | siancil
Size Set Rod
*

9434 4 705868 Ext. 1.8M 3 pcs 1

705869 3.05M 5 pcs 1 1

705870 4.25M 7 pcs 1 1

705871 5.46M 9 pcs 1 1
9436 5 * ppplicable only for Fiesta & Carnival Patio Cover Series

Q‘

9449 2 )

Not is use
9435 4
9433 4

Stencil
9501 2
9439 2
9461 1
9438 1
Metal ROD

9441 16
9440 5 9442 1




@ Drill a hole up to 4mm in diameter on back of frame

i

4mm
5/32”




@ Drill a hole up to 4mm in diameter on front of frame

A\

4mm
5/32”













u @ Turn the screw 3-4 times only, see drawing b.

4 )




7 58

Pull the cable while tightening and
locking part #9435,
see drawing c.

>







Bottom

9438

9441

9438

9438




9439




9441

-----
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CANOPIN

by PALRAM

| 2 YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY

PALRAM - CANOPIA | 2 YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY

Palram Canopia Ltd. (Company number: 512106824) whose registered office is at Teradion Industrial Park, M.P Misgav
2017400, Israel (“Canopia”) warrants that the product will be free from defects in material or workmanship for a period
of 2 years from the original date of purchase. - This warranty is valid only if the product is installed, handled, cleaned,
and maintained in accordance with Canopia’s written specifications. - This warranty does not cover defects resulting
from normal wear and tear including, but not limited to: damage caused by use of force, incorrect handling, inappropriate
use, negligence, accidents, impact from foreign objects, vandalism, pollutants, alteration, painting, damage resulting from
cleaning with incompatible detergents or minor deviations of the product. - This warranty does not apply to damage
resulting from “acts of Nature”, which includes but is not limited to hail, storm, tornado, hurricane, blizzard, floed, or fire.
- Upon submitting proof of purchase and evidence of the claimed product failure, and subject to reporting the failure
in writing within 30 days after discovery of the defect, Canopia, at its sole discretion, will replace defective parts of
the Product, or refund you a prorated portion of the purchase price on a straight-line depreciated basis for the length
of the warranty.

GARANTIE LIMITEE A 2 ANS DE PALRAM - CANOPIA

Palram Canopia Ltd. (Compagnie n® 512106824) dont le siége social est adressé au Parc Industriel Teradion, M.P. Misgav
2017400, Israél (“Canopia”) garantit que le produit est exempt de tout défaut de matériau ou de fabrication pendant
une période de 2 ans a compter de la date d'achat initiale. - Cette garantie n'est valable que si le produit est installé,
manipulé, nettoyé et entretenu conformément aux spécifications établies par écrit de Canopia. Cette garantie ne
couvre pas les défauts résultant de l'usure normale, y compris, mais sans s'y limiter, les suivants : dommages causés
par le forage du produit, une mauvaise manipulation, une utilisation incorrecte, la négligence, les accidents, l'impact
de corps étrangers, le vandalisme, les contaminants, les modifications, I'application de peinture, le nettoyage avec des
détergents incompatibles ou les medifications mineures du preduit. - Cette garantie ne s'applique pas aux dommages
résultant de "catastrophes naturelles", y compris, mais sans s'y limiter, la gréle, les tempétes, les tornades, les ouragans,
les blizzards, les inondations ou les incendies. - Sur présentation de la preuve d'achat du Produit ainsi que de la preuve
de la défaillance alléguée, et a condition que vous signaliez la défaillance par écrit dans les 30 jours suivant la découverte
du défaut, Canopia remplacera, a sa seule discrétion, les pieces défectueuses du produit ou vous remboursera une partie
proportionnelle du prix d'achat sur une base d'amortissement linéaire pour la durée de la garantie.

2 JAHRE BESCHRANKTE GARANTIE VON PALRAM - CANOPIA

Palram Canopia Ltd. (Firmennummer: 512106824) mit Sitz in Teradion Industrial Park, M.P Misgav 2017400, Israel
(,Canopia“) garantiert, dass das Produkt fiir einen Zeitraum von 2 Jahren ab dem urspriinglichen Kaufdatum
frei von Material- und Verarbeitungsfehlern ist. Diese Garantie ist nur gliltig, wenn das Produkt gemafs den
schriftlichen Spezifikationen von Canopia installiert, behandelt, gereinigt und gewartet wird. Diese Garantie
deckt keine Defekte ab, die auf normalen Verschleifs zurlickzufithren sind, einschliefslich, aber nicht beschrénkt
auf: Schéaden, die durch Gewaltanwendung, falsche Handhabung, unsachgeméfsen Gebrauch, Fahrldssigkeit,
Unfélle, Einwirkungen von Fremdkdrpern, Vandalismus, Schadstoffe, Veranderungen, Anstriche, Schdden, die durch
Reinigung mit unvertrédglichen Reinigungsmitteln entstanden sind, oder geringfiigige Abweichungen des Produkts.
- Diese Garantie gilt nicht fiir Schaden, die durch ,héhere Gewalt" entstanden sind, wie z. B. Hagel, Sturm, Tornado,
Orkan, Schneesturm, Uberschwemmung oder Feuer. Bei Einreichung des Kaufbelegs und des Nachweises des
beanstandeten Produktfehlers und vorbehaltlich der schriftlichen Meldung des Fehlers innerhalb von 30 Tagen nach
Entdeckung des Fehlers ersetzt Canopia nach eigenem Ermessen die fehlerhaften Teile des Produkts oder erstattet
Ihnen einen anteiligen Teil des Kaufpreises auf linearer Abschreibungsbasis fir die Dauer der Garantie.
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| WARRANTY

GARANTIA LIMITADA DE 2 ANOS DE PALRAM - CANOPIA

Palram Canopia Ltd. (Nimero de la compania: 512106824) cuya oficina registrada se encuentra en Teradion Industrial Park,
M.P Misgav 2017400, Israel (“Cancpia”) garantiza que el producte estara libre de defectos de material o de fabricacién
durante un periodo de 2 anos a partir de la fecha inicial de compra. Esta garantia solo es valida si el producto se
instala, manipula, limpia y mantiene de acuerdo con las especificaciones por escrito de Canopia. - Esta garantia no cubre
los defectos resultantes del desgaste normal, entre lo que se incluye, entre otras cosas, lo siguiente: danos causados al
forzar el producte, al manipularle de forma incorrecta, al emplearlo de forma inapropiada, por negligencia, por accidentes,
por impactos de objetos extrafos, por vandalismo, por contaminantes, por modificaciones, por haber sido pintado, por la
limpieza con detergentes incompatibles o por pequenas medificaciones del producte. - Esta garantia no se aplica a los
danos que resulten de "fendmenos naturales”, lo que incluye, pero no se limita, al granizo, las tormentas, los tornados, los
huracanes, las ventiscas, las inundaciones o los incendios. Al presentar el comprobante de compra del producte asi
como una prueba de la falla que se reclama, y a condicién de reportar la falla por escrito dentro de los 30 dias siguientes al
descubrimiento del defecto, Canopia, a su sola discrecion, sustituird las partes defectuosas del Producto, o le reembolsara
una porcién prorrateada del precio de compra de acuerdo a una base de depreciacién lineal seguin la duracién de la garantfa.

BEGRANSNINGAR | PALRAM - CANOPIA 2-ARS GARANTI

Palram Canopia Ltd. (Bolagsnummer: 512106824) vars registrerade huvudkentor har adressen: Teradion Industrial Park,
M.P Misgav 2017400, Israel (*Canopia”) garanterar att produkten &r fri fran material- och tillverkningsfel under en peried
av 2 ar fran det ursprungliga inképsdatumet. - Garantin géller endast om produkten installeras, hanteras, rengdrs och
underhalls i enlighet med Canopias skriftliga specifikationer. - Garantin tacker inte defekter som beror pa normalt slitage,
inklusive, men inte begransat till: skador som orsakats av vald, felaktig hantering, olémplig anvandning, vardslgshet,
olyckor, paverkan fran frammande féremal, vandalism, féroreningar, dndring, malning, skador som orsakats av rengéring
med inkompatibla rengdringsmedel eller smérre avvikelser av produkten. - Denna garanti géller inte for skador till foljd
av "naturkatastrofer", vilket inkluderar men inte dr begransat till hagel, storm, tornado, orkan, snéstorm, dversvamning
eller brand. Mot uppvisande av inkdpsbevis och bevis for det pastadda produktfelet, och under forutsattning att
felet rapporteras skriftligen inom 30 dagar efter upptéckten av felet, kommer Canopia, efter eget gottfinnande, att byta
ut defekta delar av produkten eller aterbetala dig en proportionell del av inkdpspriset pa linjar avskrivningsbasis under
garantins ldngd.

PALRAM - CANOPIAS 2 ARS BEGRENSEDE GARANTI

Palram Canopia Ltd. (Selskapsnummer: 512106824) med hovedkontor i Teradion Industrial Park, M.P Misgav 2017400,
Israel ("Canopia”) garanterer at produktet vil vaere uten defekter i materiale eller utferelse i en periode pa 2 ar fra den
opprinnelige kigpsdatoen. - Denne garantien gjelder bare hvis produktet er installert, handtert, rengjort og vedlikeholdt
i henhold til Canopias skriftlige spesifikasjoner. Denne garantien dekker ikke feil som skyldes normal slitasje,
inkludert, men ikke begrenset til: skade forarsaket av bruk av makt, feil handtering, upassende bruk, uaktsomhet,
ulykker, pavirkning fra fremmedlegemer, haerverk, miljagifter, endring, maling, skade som felge av rengjering med
inkompatible vaskemidler eller mindre awik i produktet. Denne garantien gjelder ikke for skader som falge av
naturfenomener, inkludert, men ikke begrenset til, hagl, storm, tornado, orkan, snestorm, flom eller brann. Ved
innlevering av kvittering pa kjgp og bevis pa den pastatte produktfeilen, og med forbehold om skriftlig rapportering av
feilen innen 30 dager etter oppdagelsen av feilen, vil Canopia, etter eget skjonn, erstatte defekte deler av produktet,
eller refundere deg en del av kjigpesummen beregnet ved bruk av linezer metode pa grunnlag av garantiens varighet.

681le8
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CANOPIN

by PALRAM

| 2 YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY

PALRAM - CANOPIA'N | 2 VUODEN RAJOITETUT TAKUUEHDOT

Palram Cancpia Ltd. (yhtion reknro 512106824) jonka padtoimipiste toimii osoitteessa Teradion Industrial Park,
M.P Misgav 2017400, Israel. {“Canopia”) takaa, ettd tuotteessa ei ole materiaali- tai valmistusvirheitd 2 vuoden ajan
alkuperdisestd ostopaivasta. Tama takuu on voimassa vain, jos tuote on asennettu, sitd on késitelty, puhdistettu
ja huollettu Canopian kirjallisten ohjeiden mukaisesti. Tama takuu ei kata vikoja, jotka johtuvat normaalista
kulumisesta, mukaan lukien mutta rajoittumatta: voimankaytostd aiheutuneet vahingot, véara kasittely, sopimaton
kayttd, huolimattomuus, onnettomuudet, vierasesineiden térmaykset, ilkivalta, saasteet, muutokset, maalaus, vauriot
jotka johtuvat puhdistuksesta yhteensopimattomilla pesuaineilla, tai tuotteen vahaisistd poikkeamista. - Tama takuu
ei koske vaurioita, jotka johtuvat luonnonvoimista, joihin kuuluvat muun muassa rakeet, myrsky, tornado, hurrikaani,
lumimyrsky, tulva tai tulipalo. « Canopia oman harkintansa mukaan vaihtaa vialliset tuotteen osat tai palauttaa sinulle
tuotteen vialliset osat toimitettuasi ostotodistuksen ja todisteet vaitetystd tuotteen viasta ja ilmeittamalla virheesta
kirjallisesti 30 paivan kuluessa vian havaitsemisesta, tai hyvittda sinulle suhteellisen osuuden ostohinnasta laskettuna
tasapoistoina kuluneen takuuajan mukaisesti.

PALRAM - CANOPIAS | 2 ARS BEGRANSET GARANTI

Palram Canopia Ltd. (Virksomhedsregistreringsnummer: 512106824), registreret pa adressen Teradion Industrial Park,
M.P Misgav 2017400, Israel ("Canopia”), garanterer, at produktet vil vaere uden defekter i materiale eller udfarelse i en
periode pa 2 ar fra den oprindelige kebsdato. Denne garanti gaelder kun, hvis produktet er installeret, handteret,
rengjort og vedligeholdt i overensstemmelse med Canopias skriftlige specifikationer. Denne garanti daekker ikke
defekter, der skyldes normal slitage, herunder, men ikke begreenset til: skader forarsaget af magtanvendelse, forkert
handtering, forkert brug, uagtsomhed, ulykker, udsattelse for fremmedlegemer, haervaerk, miljggifte, ®ndring, maling,
skader som folge af rengering med uforenelige rengeringsmidler eller mindre afvigelser i produktet. - Denne garanti
deekker ikke skader som felge af naturfenomener, herunder, men ikke begreenset til, hagl, storm, tornado, orkan,
snestorm, oversvgmmelse eller brand. - Ved fremsendelse af en kvittering for kab og bevis for den pastaede produktfejl,
og med forbehold for skriftlig indberetning af defekten inden for 30 dage efter opdagelsen af defekten, vil Canopia efter
eget skan udskifte defekte dele af produktet, eller refundere dig en del af kabsprisen beregnet ved hjelp af den lineaere
metode pa grundlag af garantiens varighed.

PALRAM - CANOPIA'S | 2 JAARS BEPERKTE GARANTIE

Palram Canopia Ltd. (Bedrijfsnummer: 512106824) met maatschappelijke zetel te Teradion Industrial Park, M.P Misgav
2017400, Israél (*Canopia”) garandeert dat het product vrij zal zijn van materiaal- of fabricagefouten gedurende een
periode van 2 jaar vanaf de corspronkelijke aankoopdatum. Deze garantie is alleen geldig als het product wordt
geinstalleerd, gehanteerd, gereinigd en onderhouden in overeenstemming met de schriftelijke specificaties van Canopia.
- Deze garantie dekt geen defecten die het gevolg zijn van normale slijtage, waaronder, maar niet beperkt tot: schade
veroorzaakt door het gebruik van geweld, onjuist gebruik, nalatigheid, ongevallen, impact van vreemde voorwerpen,
vandalisme, verontreinigende stoffen, wijziging, beschildering, schade als gevolg van reiniging met onverenigbare
detergentia of kleine afwijkingen van het product. - Deze garantie is niet van toepassing op schade die het gevolg is van
"natuurrampen", waaronder maar niet beperkt tot hagel, storm, tornado, orkaan, sneeuwstorm, overstroming of brand.
- Na het indienen van het aankoopbewijs en het bewijs van het geclaimde productfalen, en onder voorbehoud van het
schriftelijk melden van het falen binnen 30 dagen na ontdekking van het defect, zal Canopia, naar eigen goeddunken,
defecte onderdelen van het product vervangen of u een pro rata deel van de aankoopprijs terugbetalen op een lineaire
afschrijvingsbasis voor de duur van de garantie.
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GARANZIA LIMITATA 2 ANNI | PALRAM - CANOPIA

Palram Canopia Ltd. (societa numero: 512106824) i cui uffici registrati hanno sede a Teradion Industrial Park, M.P Misgav
2017400, Israele (“Canopia”) garantisce che il prodotto & privo di difetti di materiale o di lavorazione per un periodo di 2
anni dalla data di acquisto iniziale. - La garanzia & valida solo se il prodotto viene installato, trattato, pulito e sottoposto
a manutenzione in conformita alle specifiche scritte di Canopia. Questa garanzia non copre i difetti derivanti dalla
normale usura, inclusi, ma non solo, i sequenti: danni causati da forzature del predotto, uso improprio, negligenza, incidenti,
impatto di oggetti estranei, vandalismo, contaminazione, modifiche, verniciatura, pulizia con detergenti incompatibili o
modifiche minori del prodetto. - Questa garanzia non si applica ai danni derivanti da "cause di forza maggiore", tra cui, a
titolo esemplificativo, grandine, tempeste, tornado, uragani, bufere, inondazioni o incendi. - Su presentazione della prova
d'acquisto del Prodotto e della prova del presunte guasto, e a condizione che lei denunci il guasto per iscritto entro 30 giorni
dalla scoperta del difetto, Canopia, a sua esclusiva discrezione, sostituira le parti difettose del Prodotto o rimborsera una
parte proporzionale del prezzo d'acquisto sulla base di un ammortamento lineare per la durata della garanzia.

2-ROCNA OBMEDZENA ZARUKA | PALRAM - CANOPIA

Palram Cancpia Ltd. (¢islo spolocnosti: 512106824), ktorej sidlo je v priemyselnom parku Teradion, M.P Misgav
2017400, Izrael dalej len (,Canopia®) zarucuje, Ze vyrobok bude bez vad materidlu alebo spracovania po dobu 2 rokov
od pvodného datumu nakupu. - Tato zaruka plati len vtedy, ak je vyrobok nainstalovany, je s nim manipulované, je
Cisteny a udrziavany v stlade s pilsomnymi $pecifikaciami spolo¢nosti Canopia. - Tato zaruka sa nevztahuje na chyby
vyplyvajlce z be7ného opotrebovania vratane, ale nie vylucne: poskodenie sposobené pouzitim sily, nespravnou
manipulaciou, nevhodnym pouzivanim, nedbalostou, nehodami, narazom cudzich predmetov, vandalizmom,
znecistujdcimi latkami, Upravou, naterom, poskodenim v dosledku Cistenia nekompatibilnymi ¢istiacimi prostriedkami
alebo drobnymi odchylkami vyrobku. Tato zaruka sa nevztahuje na skody sposobené "prirodnymi udalostami®,
ktoré zahfnaju okrem iného krupobitie, burku, tornado, hurikan, vichricu, poveden alebo poziar. Po predlozeni
dokladu o kipe a dékazu o reklamovanej poruche vyrobku a na zéklade piscmného nahlasenia poruchy do 30 dni od
zistenia poruchy vam spolo¢nost Canopia podla vlastného uvaZzenia vymeni chybné ¢asti vyrobku alebo vam vrati
pomernu ¢ast kipnej ceny na zaklade rovnomerného odpisovania pocas trvania zaruky.

2-LETNA OMEJENA GARANCIJA PODJETJA | PALRAM - CANOPIA

Podjetje Palram Canopia Ltd. (maticna stevilka: 512106824), katerega sede? je na naslovu Teradion Industrial Park,
M.P Misgav 2017400, Izrael podjetje ("Canopia"), jamdi, da bo izdelek brez napak v materialu ali izdelavi za obdobje 2 let
od prvotnega datuma nakupa. - Tagarancija velja le, Ce je izdelek namescen, obdelan, o¢iscen in vzdrzevan v skladu
s pisnimi specifikacijami podjetja Canopia. Ta garancija ne krije napak, ki so posledica obicajne obrabe, vkljucno,
vendar ne omejeno na: skodo, ki jo povzrodi uporaba sile, nepravilno ravnanje, neprimerno uporabo, malomarnost,
nesrece, udarce tujih predmetov, vandalizem, onesnazevala, spremembe, barvanje, skodo, ki je posledica Ciscenja
z nezdruzljivimi detergenti ali manjsa odstopanja izdelka. Ta garancija ne velja za skodo, ki izhaja iz "naravnih
pojavov", ki vkljucuje, vendar ni omejena na toco, nevihto, tornado, orkan, snezni metez, poplavo ali pozar. - Po
predlozitvi dokazila o nakupu in dokazila o zatrjevani napaki izdelka ter ob pisni prijavi napake v 30 dneh po odkritju
napake bo Palram - Canopia po lastni presoji zamenjal okvarjene dele izdelka ali vam povrnil sorazmerni delez nakupne
cene po metodi enakomernega Casovnega amortiziranja za ¢as trajanja garancije.
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PALRAM - CANOPIA | 2 - AASTANE PIIRATUD GARANTII
Palram Canopia Ltd. (Ettevotte number: 512106824), kelle registrijargne asukoht on Teradion Todstuspargis, M.
Misgav 2017400, lisrael (,Canopia”) annab garantii, et tootel ei esine materjali- ega tootmisdefekte 2 aasta jooksul
alates esialgsest ostukuupdevast. Kaesolev garantii on kehtiv ainult juhul, kui toode on paigaldatud, seda on
kasitsetud, puhastatud ja hooldatud vastavalt Canopia kirjalikele spetsifikatsiconidele. Kaesolev garantii ei
kata defekte, mis on tingitud tavapdrasest kulumisest, sealhulgas, kuid mitte ainult: jou kasutamisest pohjustatud
kahjustused, ebadige kasitsemine, sobimatu kasutamine, hooletus, onnetused, kokkupuude voorkehaga, vandalism,
saasteained, muudatused toote juures, vérvimine, kahjustused tingituna kokkusobimatute pesuvahenditega
puhastamisest voi toote vaiksematest korvalekalletest. Kaesolev garantii ei kehti kahjustustele, mis on pohjustatud
Joodusjoust”, mis halmab, kuid ei piirdu jargnevaga: rahe, torm, tornaado, orkaan, lumetorm, Gleujutus ja tulekahju.
Ostutdendi ja toote vdidetava rikke kohta toendite esitamisel ning juhul, kui torkest on kirjalikult teatatud 30 paeva
jooksul parast defekti avastamist, asendab Canopia oma diskretsioonile tuginedes toote defektsed osad voi tagastab teile
tagastab teile garantiiaja jooksul proportsionaalse osa ostuhinnast, vottes lineaarselt arvesse toote amortisatsiooni.

A PALRAM - CANOPIA | 2 EVES KORLATOZOTT JOTALLASA

A Palram Canopia Kft. (cégjegyzékszam: 512106824), amelynek székhelye a Teradion Industrial Park, MP Misgav 2017400,
Izrael (a tovabbiakban: “Canopia”), a vasarlds idépontjatdl szamitva 2 évig garantdlja, hogy a termék nem tartalmaz
anyag- vagy egyéb gyartasi hibakat. Ez a garancia kizardlag akkor érvényes, ha a terméket a Canopia dltal frasban
foglalt eléirasainak megfeleléen telepitették, kezelték, tisztitottak és tartottak karban. Ez a garancia nem terjed ki a
szokasos elhasznalddasbdl eredd hibakra, beleértve, de nem kizardlagosan a kévetkezdket: Olyan karokat, amelyeket nem
megfeleld, erdszakos hasznalat, helytelen kezelés, nem rendeltetésszer(i hasznalat, gondatlansag, baleset, idegen targyak
altal okozott sériilések, vandalizmus, szennyezbdések, atalakitas, festés, nem megfeleld tisztitdszerekkel torténd tisztitas,
vagy a termék akdr kismérték(i megvaltozasa okoz. - A garancia nem vonatkozik a "természeti eredet(i" kdrokra, ideértve
tobbek kozott az erds jégestt, vihart, tornaddt, hurrikant, hovihart, arvizet vagy tizesetet. - A Canopia a vasarlast igazold
bizonylat és a termék meghibasodasara vonatkozd bizonyiték benyUjtasa esetén, valamint a hiba észlelésétdl szamitott 30
napon beliil irasban benyUjtott karbejelentés esetén, sajat belatasa szerint kicseréli a termék hibas részeit, vagy a garancia
idétartamanak megfeleld, értékesckkenéssel aranyos részét visszatériti Onnek.

GWARANCJA PALRAM - CANOPIA OGRANICZONA NA 2 LAT

Palram Canopia Ltd. (Numer firmy: 512106824) ktcrej zarejestrowane biuro znajduje sie w Teradion Industrial Park, M.P
Misgav 2017400, Izrael (*Canopia”) gwarantuje, ze produkt bedzie wolny od wad materialowych lub produkeyjnych
przez okres 2 lat od daty zakupu. Gwarancja jest wazna jedynie wtedy, gdy produkt jest instalowany, obstugiwany,
czyszczony i konserwowany zgodnie z pisemng dokumentacja firmy Canopia. Gwarancja nie obejmuje wad
spowodowanych normalnym zuzyciem eksploatacyjnym, takich jak uszkodzenia wynikajace z uzycia sily, nieprawidlowej
obstugi, nieprawidlowego korzystania, zaniedbania, wypadku, uderzenia przez cialo obce, aktu wandalizmu, dziatania
polutantéw, modyfikacji, malowania, czyszczenia za pomoca nieodpowiednich detergentdw lub niewielkich odchylen
produktu. Gwarancja nie obejmuje réwniez uszkodzen spowodowanych sitami przyrody”, takimi jak grad, burza,
tornado, huragan, $niezyca, powdd? lub ogien. Po przesfaniu potwierdzenia zakupu oraz dowodu wskazujacego
wade produktu i zgloszeniu tej wady na pismie w terminie 30 dni od chwili jej wykrycia Canopia wymieni wadliwe czesci
produktu lub dokona zwrotu kwoty odpowiadajacej proporcjonalnej czesci ceny zakupu w oparciu o zasade amortyzacii
liniowej, w okresie obowiazywania gwarancji i wedhug wlasnego uznania.
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PALRAM - CANOPIA | 2 GADU IEROBEZOTA GARANTIJA

Firma Palram Cancpia Ltd. (Uznémuma numurs: 512106824), kura juridiska adrese ir Teradion Industrial Park, M.P Misgav
2017400, 1zraela (*Canopia”) sakot no iegades datuma, izsniedz 2 gadu garantiju, nodrosinot, ka iegadatajam Produktam nebus
nedz izejmateriala, nedz ari razosanas bojajumu. - Izsniegta garantija ir speka tikai un vienigi tad, ja Produkts ir uzstadits, tirits,
kopts un izmantots tiesi ta, ka tas tiek aprakstits Canopia rokasgramata. - ST garantija neattiecas uz tadiem bojajumiem, kas
radusies ikdienas nolietojuma rezultata, tostarp, bet ne tikai: bojajumiem, kas radusies parlieka speka pielietosanas rezultata;
nepareizas vai neatbilstigas lietosanas dél; nolaidibas; negadijuma rezultata; trieciena, vandalisma vai piesarnojuma rezultata;
parkrasosanas vai patvaligas produkta parveides dél; bojajumiem, kas radusies, apstradajot produktu ar neatbilstosiem tirisanas
lidzekliem. Garantija neattiecas uz maznozimigam atskiribam Produkta apraksta. ST garantija nesedz tadus bojajumus,
kas radusies dabas katastrofu rezultata,- tostarp, bet ne tikai: krusas, vétras, viesulvetras, tornado, sniegputena, plidu vai
ugunsgreka gadijuma. Lai sanemtu garantiju, 30 dienu laika pec Produkta bojajuma atklasanas lidzam rakstiska veida pazinot
par bojajuma veidu, pievienojot Pretenzijai pirkuma apliecinoso dokumentu. Firma "Palram Canopia Ltd" péc saviem
ieskatiem nomainis bojatas Produkta dalas vai arl atmaksas naudas summu, kas ir proporcionala pirkuma cenai, - nemot véra
garantijas laiku un Produkta proporcionalo nolietojumu.

2 LETA OMEZENA ZARUKA PALRAM - CANOPIA

Palram Cancpia Ltd. (Spolecnost ¢islo: 512106824), jejiz registracni kancelar je na adrese Teradion Industrial Park, M.P Misgav
2017400, Izrael (,Canopia®), zaruuje, 7e produkt bude bez vad materialu nebo zpracovani po dobu 2 let od plivodniho data
nakupu. - Tato zaruka je platnd pouze v piipadé, 7e je produkt instalovan, manipulovan, ¢istén a udr7ovan v souladu s
psanymi specifikacemi spole¢nosti Canopia. - Tato zaruka se nevztahuje na vady zpUsobené béznym opotiebenim, mimo
jiné: poskozeni zplsobené pouzitim sily, nespravnou manipulaci, nevhodnym pouzitim, nedbalosti, nehodami, narazem
cizich predmétd, vandalismem, znecistujicimi latkami, Upravami, lakovanim, poskozenim z disledku cisténi nekempatibilnimi
Cisticimi prostredky nebo drobnymi odchylkami wyrobku. - Tato zaruka se nevztahuje na skody vzniklé v disledku
Lpiirodnich ¢ind®, které zahmuiji, ale nejsou omezeny na krupobiti, boufi, tornado, hurikan, vanici, povoden nebo pozar.
Canopia, po predloZeni dokladu o koupi a dokladu o reklamované zavade vyrobku a pod podminkou pisemného nahlasent
zavady do 30 dnl od zjistén( zavady, dle vlastniho uvazeni vyméni vadné ¢asti produktu nebo vam vrati pomérnou ¢ast
kupni ceny na zakladé rovnomérného odepisovani po dobu zaruky.

PALRAM - CANOPIA | 2 GODINA OGRANICENO JAMSTVO

Palram Canopia Ltd. (Broj tvrtke: 512106824 Ciji je sjediste u industrijskom parku Teradion, M.P Misgav 2017400, Izrael
(“Canopia”) jamd¢i, da ¢e proizvod biti bez gresaka u materijalu ili izradi u razdoblju od 2 godina, od prvobitnog datuma
kupnje. - Ovojamstvovrijedisamoakoseproizvodinstalira, rukuje, ¢istiiodrzavauskladuspisanimspecifikacijamatvrtke
Canopia. - Ovojamstvo ne pokrivagreske, koji proizlaze iz uobicajenog trosenja ukljucujudi, ali ne ogranicavajudi se na:
stetu uzrokovanu uporabom sile, nepravilnim rukovanjem, neprikladnom uporabom, nemarom, nesrecama, udarcima
stranihtijela, vandalizmom, zagadivacima, izmjenama, bojanjem, ostecenjem, koji je rezultat Cis¢enja nekompatibilnim
deterdzentima ili manjih odstupanja proizvoda. Ovo se jamstvo ne odnosi na $tetu koja je posljedica "prirodnih
djelova", sto ukljucuje, ali nije ograniteno na tucu, oluju, tornade, uragan, mecavu, poplavu ili pozar. Nakon
podnosenja dokaza o kupniji i dokaza o navedenom kvaru proizvoda, te uz prijavu kvara u pisanom obliku u roku od
30 dana nakon otkrivanja kvara, Canopia ¢e prema vlastitom nahodenju, zamijeniti neispravne dijelove proizvoda ili
vratiti novac proporcionalni dio nabavne cijene na osnovi linearne amortizacije tijekom trajanja jamstva.



& ®
2 CANOPIN

RU

RO

BG

| 2 YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY

by PALRAM

PALRAM - CANOPIA | 2 neT orpaHu4eHHO rapaHTim

Palram Cancpia Ltd. (Homep komnannu: 512106824), wwpnguuecknii agpec: Teradion Industrial Park, MP Misgav 2017400,
Israel («Canopia») rapaHTupyer, UTo B TeueHne 2 JIET C NCXOAHON AATbl NOKYNKM NPOAYKT HE ByAeT NMETb Ae(eKToB
1N3rOTOB/IEHS 1 MATEPNANIOB. « [laHHAs rapaHTus UMEeT CIilY TOSIbKO, EC/IN NPOAYKT Obli YCTaHOB/EH, 06pabaTsiBacs,
OUNLLANCS 1 0BCAYXMBASICS COMACHD NNCbMEHHBIM ykasaHusivm (ancpia. « [laHHas rapaHTus He NnokpbiBaeT AedeKTbl,
BO3HUKLIME B PE3yslbTaTe HOPMasIbHOW 3KCTlyaTauuy, BK/MAs, HO HE OrpaHnyiBasCh CHELYIOWM: NOBPEXIEHS,
M0JTyHEHHbIE B PE3yJIbTATE NPUMEHEHNS CUAlbl, HAPYLLEHNE NPaBWI AKCTAyaTauny, NCNosb30BaHNe He N0 HasHAYEHWHD,
XaJlaTHOE OTHOLLEHWE, aBapuiiHas cuTyauns, BO3GECTBAE NOCTOPOHHNX OGLEKTOB, YMbILSIEHHAS NOPHA, 3arpsiHeEHe,
nepegeska, Nokpacka, NOBPEXAEHNS, NOJYHEHHbIE B PE3YSILTATE OUNCTKA HECOBMECTVMbBIMA MOILWAMYN CPELCTBAMN
AN HEeBOAbLINE OTKIIOHEHNS NPOAYKTa. « [laHHas rapaHTVsi He NoKPbIBAET NOBPEXAEHNS, NOSTyHEHHbIE B Pe3ysibTare
NPUPOAHBIX KATAK/N3MOB, BK/KOHAS, HO HE OTPaHNYMBASCH CAEAYIOWMM: TPa, WTOPM, TOPHAAO, YparaH, CHexHas Byps,
HaBOZHEHNE UK noXap. Nocsie NpegbsBNEHNs LOKa3ATENbCTBA NOKYNKN, NOATBEPXKAEHMUS 3asB/IEHHOO dechekTa
npogykTa v ncbMeHHoro cooblieHus o gedpexTe B TeueHne 30 gHeli nocie obHapyxeHus gedekta, (anopia no csoemy
YCMOTPEHWIO, 3aMEHNT AeeKTHbIE YaCTU NPOAYKTA WA BbINAATAT NPOMNOPLUMOHAbHYIG HaCTb LieHbI NOKYNKI HA OCHOBE
paBHOMEPHOI aMopTU3aLNn Ha NEePUOL LeiCTBIS rapaHTn.

PALRAM - CANOPIAS | GARANTIE LIMITATA DE 2 ANI

Palram Canopia Ltd. (Companie Nr: 512106824) cu sediul la Parcul Industrial Teradion, oficiul postal mobil Misgav
2017400, Israel (in continuare ,Canopia”) garanteaza ca produsul va fi mentinut fard defecte de material sau de
folosit pentru o perioada de 2 ani de la data initiald de cumparare. - Aceastd garantie este valabila numai daca
produsul este instalat, folosit, curdtat si intretinut in conformitate cu specificatiile prescrise de Canopia. - Aceastd
garantie nu acopera defectele rezultate de la uzura normald, inclusiv, dar fard a se limita: daune cauzate de folosirea
fortei, folosirea incorectd, utilizarea inadecvata, neglijentd, accidente, impact de la obiecte strdine, vandalism,
poluanti, alterare, vopsire, daune rezultate din curatare cu detergenti incompatibili sau distorsiuni minore ale
produsului. - Aceastd garantie nu este aplicabila daunelor rezultate din ,acte ale naturii”, care includ, dar fara a
se limita: grinding, furtuna, tornade, uragan, viscol, inundatie sau incendiu. - La trimiterea dovezii de cumparare
si a dovezii de defectiune a produsului revendicat, si sub rezerva raportdrii defectiunii, in scris, in termen de 30 de
zile de la descoperirea defectului reclamat, Compania Canopia, la propria sa discretie, va inlocui partile defecte ale
produsului sau va va rambursa o parte proportionala din pretul de achizitie, pe baza de amortizare liniard, pentru
durata garantiei.

PALRAM - CANOPIA | 2 roguHu orpaHuyeHa rapaHums

Palram Canopia Ltd. (Homep Ha komnavusita: 512106824), uuiito cemanmwe e B Teradion Industrial
Park, M.P Misgav 2017400, Wspaen (,Cancpia®) rapaHTvpa, 4e MpogykTbT HAMa fga uma geddektn no
OTHOLLEHVNe Ha MaTepuasa wiv w3paboTkata 3a OnpegdesieH nepuog OT 2 TOAVHW OT MbpBOHAYasHaTa fara
Ha 3akyrnysaHe. e Tasn rapaHuusi € Ba/MfHa CamMo ako NpPOAYKTbT € MOHTUPaH, MaHynyanpad, no4YncTBaH,
1 ce nogdbpxa B CbOTBETCTBME C NUCMeHUTE creyndpnkaumy Ha (anopia. * Tasn rapaHuusi He nokpuea
fedbekTy,  npowsTMYalWy 0T  HOPM&IHO  U3HOCBAHE, BK/IUWTESIHO, HO HE  Camo:  LEeTW, NpUYMHEHK
OT uM3non3BaHe Ha cwia, HernpasuiHO 6GopaBeHe, HenpasuiHa ynotpeba, HeGPEXHOCT,  WMHUUAEHTY,
ygap oT  uyxau npegMeTy, BaHAaM3bM, 3aMbpcuTenn, npomsHa, GosiguceaHe, LWeTW B pe3yntar Ha
nouncTBaHe € HEeCbBMECTUMM  npenapary  WAW  HEe3HauuTesIHW  OTKJAOHEHWst  Ha  npogykta. ¢
Tas3n rapaHuus He Baxu 3a NOBpe4n B pe3yaTar Ha  PUPOAHM  SIBMIEHUS, KOETO  BK/KOYBA, HO
He ce orpaHuyasa A0 rpagywka, Oyps, TOpHAZO, yparaH, BWeMUa, HaBOAHEHWe WA noxap.
« Crieq npefocTaBsHe Ha [j0kas3aresCTBO 3a NOkynka W fokasarescTBo 3a 3asBeHust gedhekT Ha NpogykTa v cneg
nUCMEHO AoknagBaHe Ha gechekTa B pamkuTe Ha 30 4HV cneg OTKpUBaHETO Ha gedekTa, Canopia, no CBOe yCMOTPeHNe,
Lie 3aMeHu fedpekTHUTe HacTy Ha MpodykTa nan Wwe By Bb3CTaHOBM NPONOPLIMOHASIHO YaCT OT NOKynHaTa LeHa Ha 6asa
amopTN3aUus 3a NPOLb/XMTENHOCTTA Ha rapaHLumusTa.
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JRENGINIUI TAIKOMA 2 METU RIBOTOS ATSAKOMYBES GARANTIJA | PALRAM - CANOPIA
JPalram Canopia Ltd." (Jmonés kedas: 512106824, kurios registructa buveiné yra Teradion Industrial Park, M.P Misgav
2017400, lzraelis (,Canopia*) suteikia produktui 2 mety garantija dél medziagy ar gamybos defekty nuo pradinés
pirkimo datos. « Si garantija galioja tik tuc atveju, jei produktas yra sumontuotas, tvarkomas, valomas, ir priZitrimas
pagal raéytines ,Canopia“ technines salygas. - Si garantija netaikoma defektams, atsiradusiems dél jprasto nusidévéjimo,
jskaitant, bet neapsiribojant: 7ala, padaryta naudojant jéga, netinkama elgesj, netinkama naudojima, aplaiduma,
nelaimingus  atsitikimus, pasaliniy daikty poveikj, vandalizma, tersalus, pakeitimus, dazyma, 7ala, atsiradusia dél
valymo nesuderinamais plovikliais, arba nedidelius produkto nukrypimus.

deél ,gamtos veiksmy®,

- Si garantija netaikoma Zalai, atsiradusiai
jskaitant krusa, audra, tornada, uragana, puga, potvynj ar gaisra, bet tuo neapsiribojant.
- Pateikusi pirkimo jrodyma ir jredymus, patvirtinancius, kad produktas yra sugedes, ir apie gedima rastu pranesus per 30
dieny nuo defekto nustatymo, ,Canopia® savo nuozitra pakeis nekokybiskas produkto dalis arba grazins jums proporcinga
pirkimo kainos dalj, taikant tiesinj nusidévéjima garantijos laikotarpiui.





